1% AMRIDGE UNIVERSITY

Tuition and Fees Schedule
Effective Fall 2018-Summer 2019

Application Fees

Degree Application Fee

Degree/Major Change

Re-instatement Fee

General Fees

Late Registration Fee

Drop Course Fee (per course)
Clinical/Practicum Internship Fee (per course)
Dissertation Lab Reading Fee (per semester hour
Returned Check Fee

Transcript Fee

Pre-1982 ACSR Transcript Fee

Academic Copy Records/Duplication Fee
Syllabus Copying Fee (per course)

1098-T Replacement Fee

Final Doctoral Dissertation Fees

Module IV

Dissertation Registration Fee $150
Dissertation Binding Fee (3 copies) $150
Dissertation Defense Fee $500
Audit

Audit Fee

Application Fee
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$50
$50
$50

$100
$75
*$300
*$350
$35
$10
$100
$25
$50
$25

$800

$250
$50

Degree Completion Fee

Degree Completion Fee (all students) $225

The degree completion fee is charged to students who have notified
Amridge that completion is imminent (within two semesters--see catalog)

Background Check Fee $TBD

Fees for background checks for students participating in internships,
practicum courses, and clinical courses under supervision of agencies,
companies, clinics, hospitals, or any other organization(s) may be required
by the sponsoring organization. If the organization requires Amridge
University to conduct the respective background check, the student will be
billed the direct fees by the University.

Comprehensive Fees

The Undergraduate Comprehensive Fee is charged to and paid by all
undergraduate students. The fee includes (but is not limited to) access
and support for the Canvas Learning Management System (LMS), access
and support from the Amridge Explore Lab, online tutoring,
all.amridgeuniversity.edu notifications regarding University policy and
procedure, Office 365 email including Microsoft Office, Excel and
PowerPoint, access to over 19 million volumes of traditional bound books
and over 30,000 electronic books (e-books) through its electronic online
library services, technology and technical support in the online classroom,
e-form Portal assistance, access to the MyAmridge Self Service portal,
Career Services portal, job listings and resume service.

The Graduate Comprehensive Fee is charged to and paid by all graduate
students. The fee includes (but is not limited to) access and support for
the Canvas Learning Management System (LMS), access and support
from the Amridge Explore Lab, online tutoring, all.amridgeuniversity.edu
notifications regarding University policy and procedure, Office 365 email
including Microsoft Office, Excel and PowerPoint, access to over 19 million
volumes of traditional bound books and over 30,000 electronic books (e-
books) through its electronic online library services, technology and
technical support in the online classroom, e-form Portal assistance,
access to the MyAmridge Self Service portal, Career Services portal, job
listings and resume service.

*Course Specific Fees

Some of Amridge University’s courses may have a lab fee, materials fee,
or exam fee charge. These fee charges are a result of special materials,
tests, special conferencing, equipment, outside readers, etc., that must be
provided for a course and should be paid by the student. Please note that
these are course specific fees and are charged each time a student takes
a particular course.

All fees, including application fees, registration fees and course
fees are non-refundable. Please refer to Amridge University’s
withdrawal policies in the Academic Catalog, which is available
online at www.amridgeuniversity.edu.

Tuition and fees are subject to change without notice.
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Tuition and Fees Schedule
Effective Fall 2018-Summer 2019

First-Time Freshman
Students in good academic standing who maintain continuous enrolliment are guaranteed these rates through graduation.
Undergraduate courses are 4 semester hours each.

Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $250

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $330

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $450 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $150 per course

In order to keep the First-Time Freshman rate, a student must meet the following conditions:
* Maintain a cumulative grade point average of 2.0 or higher;
* Must not make a grade of F in any course taken;
* Must not drop a course within the semester; and,
* Must not withdraw from the university within the semester.

Undergraduate — AA Degree Programs
Undergraduate Courses are 4 semester hours each.

Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $250

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $330

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $450 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $150 per course

Undergraduate AA Degree students must meet the following condition:
* Must meet all Admissions requirements.
* Must be a first-time student at Amridge University with prior transfer credit.

Undergraduate — Transfer and Returning Students
Undergraduate courses are 4 semester hours each.

Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $375

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $430

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $450 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $150 per course
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Tuition and Fees Schedule
Effective Fall 2018-Summer 2019

First Responders
Undergraduate
Full-time/Part-Time Rate
Academic Credit (per semester hour) $250
Additional Fees
Textbook estimate $150 per course
Graduate
Full-time/Part-Time Rate
Academic Credit (per semester hour) $350
Additional Fees
Textbook estimate $200 per course
Requirements:

¢ Recipient must send a letter of employment each Academic Year.

Graduate — College of Business and Leadership
Rates apply to the following Degree Program

e Master of Science in Leadership and Management
Graduate courses are 5 semester hours each
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $650

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $750

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course

Graduate — School of Education and Human Services
Rates apply to the following Degree Programs
*  Master of Arts in Marriage and Family Therapy *  Master of Divinity in Marriage and Family Therapy

*  Master of Arts in Professional Counseling * Master of Divinity in Professional Counseling
»  Master of Science in Human Services

Graduate courses are 3 semester hours each.
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $650

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $750

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course
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Tuition and Fees Schedule
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Graduate — College of Business and Leadership
Rates apply to the following Degree Program

o Master of Business Administration (MBA)
Graduate courses are 3 semester hours each
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $600

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $725

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course

Graduate — Turner School of Theology

Rates apply to the following Degree Programs

Master of Arts in New Testament Studies * Master of Science in Old Testament Studies
Master of Arts in Christian Education

Master of Science in Christian Ministry *  Master of Divinity (Divinity)

Master of Science in Ministerial Leadership < Master of Divinity in Ministerial Leadership

Graduate courses are 3 semester hours each.
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $480

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $535

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course

Doctor of Philosophy — College of Business and Leadership; Turner School of Theology;
School of Education and Human Services
Rates apply to the following Degree Programs
»  Doctor of Philosophy in Interdisciplinary Studies
»  Doctor of Philosophy in Organizational Leadership and Management

Doctoral courses are 3 semester hours each.
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $675

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $760

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course
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Doctor of Ministry — School of Education and Human Services
Rates apply to the following Degree Programs

*  Doctor of Ministry in Family Therapy |

»  Doctor of Ministry in Family Therapy |l

Doctoral courses are 3 semester hours each
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $685

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $770

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course

Doctor of Ministry — Turner School of Theology
Rates apply to the following Degree Program
»  Doctor of Ministry in Ministry

Doctoral courses are 3 semester hours each.

Full-time

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $500

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $575

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course

Doctor of Philosophy — School of Education and Human Services
Rates apply to the following Degree Programs
»  Doctor of Philosophy in Marriage and Family Therapy

»  Doctor of Philosophy in Professional Counseling
Doctoral courses are 3 semester hours each.
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $780

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $875

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course
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Doctor of Education — School of Education and Human Services
Rates apply to the following Degree Program
»  Doctor of Education in Higher Education Administration

Doctoral courses are 3 semester hours each
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $675

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $760

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course

Doctor of Philosophy — Turner School of Theology
Rates apply to the following Degree Program
»  Doctor of Philosophy in Biblical Studies

Doctoral courses are 3 semester hours each
Full-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $500

Part-time Rate

Academic Credit (per semester hour) $575

Fees

Comprehensive Fee $650 per semester
Additional Fees

Textbook estimate $200 per course
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